

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25730/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/07/2009
in WA No. 856/2006 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at
Bangalore)

SHANKARAPPA (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHEEMARAYA & ORS.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 15/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
[IN CHAMBER]For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria,Adv.
Mr. R. D. Upadhyay,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Shanth Kumar V.Mahale,Adv.
Mr. Amith J.,Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RFour weeks' time is granted to comply with the
office report, failing which the special leave petition
shall stand dismissed, without further reference to the
Bench.(Anita Malhotra)
Court Master(Renuka Sadana)
Assistant Registrar