

ITEM NO.2

Court 7 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25730/2011

SHANKARAPPA (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHEEMARAYA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 30-07-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sharangouda Patil, Adv.
M/S. S-legal Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Sharangouda Patil, learned counsel for the petitioners refers to the office report dated 29.07.2020 and submits that proof of publication of the notice for the unserved respondent nos. 5 and 6 was filed yesterday i.e. on 29.07.2020 although the publication itself was on 17.3.2020.

The Registry should verify the above and proceed accordingly.

(JATINDER KAUR)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)