

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25730/2011

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-07-2009 in WA No. 856/2006 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru]

SHANKARAPPA (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHEEMARAYA (DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-11-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s) M/S. S-legal Associates, AOR  
Mr. Sharanagouda Patil, Adv.  
Mrs. Supreeta Patil, Adv.  
Mr. Jyotish Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shanthakumar V. Mahale, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Mrinal Pande, Adv.  
Mr. Amith J., Adv.  
Mr. Harisha S.r., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted. Hearing expedited.

List in the second week of January, 2025.

(DR. NAVEEN RAWAL)  
DY. REGISTRAR

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)